 1 of 9  011501
FEATURES
 64-position linear taper
 Two nonvolatile wiper storage options
 Operates from +4.5 to +5.5-volt supplies
 Operating Temperature Range:
- Industrial: -40C to +85C
 Electronic interface provides either digital or
pushbutton control
 Low-cost alternative to mechanical solutions
 Standard Resistance Values
- DS1809-010 10 k
- DS1809-050 50 k
- DS1809-100 100 k
PIN DESCRIPTION
VCC - Supply Voltage
RH  -  High End of Resistor
RL  -  Low End of Resistor

DS1809 is specified to provide a relative linearity specification of ±0.25 LSB.
17. -3 dB cutoff frequency characteristics for the DS1809 depend on the potentiometer’s total resistance.
DS1809-010: 1 MHz; DS1809-050: 200 kHz; and the DS1809-100: 100 kHz.
18. Current leakage on the input control storage pin will require a typical 5 A and maximum 8 A to
implement the auto-storage feature.
19. A minimum time of 4 milliseconds between 2.2 volts and 1.7 volts is required on the input to the STR
terminal when using the part in the auto-storage configuration. The 2.2-volt to 1.7-volt range is a
worst case condition for meeting the power-down storage requirements of the part.
DS1809
9 of 9
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE OPERATING TEMPERATURE VERSION
DS1809-010 8-PIN DIP -40C to +85C 10 kΩ
DS1809-050 8-PIN DIP -40C to +85C 50 kΩ
DS1809-100 8-PIN DIP -40C to +85C 100 kΩ
DS1809U-010 8-PIN µSOP  -40C to +85C 10 kΩ
DS1809U-050 8-PIN µSOP  -40C to +85C 50 kΩ
DS1809U-100 8-PIN µSOP  -40C to +85C 100 kΩ
DS1809Z-010 8-PIN SOIC -40C to +85C 10 kΩ
DS1809Z-050 8-PIN SOIC -40C to +85C 50 kΩ
DS1809Z-100 8-PIN SOIC -40C to +85C 100 kΩ
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.